

**SECTION III  
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION, complete in place move-in for the Lump Sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Ninety Six Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div>	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
2	1	L.S.	SITE PREPERATION, complete in place for the Lump Sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Eighteen Thousand Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div>	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	8	MO.	BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING, complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Three thousand eight hundred Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Month</div>	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
4	1	L.S.	EROSION CONTROL, for all disturbed areas, including inlet sediment barriers, complete in place for the Lump Sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Seven Thousand two hundred Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div>	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
5	41	S.Y.	REMOVE CONCRETE, to include but not limited to concrete paving, curb and gutter and sidewalk, complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Eight Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Square Yard</div>	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00
6	263	S.F.	CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE (City Standard), complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Eighteen Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Square Foot</div>	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,734.00
7	175	S.Y.	CONC SIDEWALKS (4") (City Standard), complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Fifty Four Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Square Yard</div>	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,450.00
8	1	EA.	CURB RAMP (TYPE C) (City Standard), complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">One thousand six hundred twelve Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Each</div>	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 1,612.00
9	1	EA.	CURB RAMP (TYPE H) (City Standard), complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">One thousand eight hundred seventy four Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and Zero Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Each</div>	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 1,874.00
10	20,178	L.F.	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") TRENCH, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Seven Dollars</div> <div style="text-align: right;">and twenty five Cents</div> <div style="text-align: left;">Per Linear Foot</div>	\$ 7.25	\$ 146,290.50

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
11	3,730	L.F.	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") BORE, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">eighteen Dollars</div>	\$ 18.25	\$ 68,072.50
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">twenty five Cents</div> Linear Foot		
12	180	L.F.	CONDUIT (RMC) (2"), furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">twenty one Dollars</div>	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,870.00
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">fifty Cents</div> Linear Foot		
13	4,376	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 4) BARE, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">one Dollars</div>	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,439.20
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">seventy Cents</div> Linear Foot		
14	8,752	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 4) INSULATED, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">one Dollars</div>	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,316.00
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">seventy five Cents</div> Linear Foot		
15	5,224	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 6) BARE, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">one Dollars</div>	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,836.00
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">fifty Cents</div> Linear Foot		
16	10,448	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 6) INSULATED, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">_____ Dollars</div>	\$ 1.55	\$ 16,194.40
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">_____ Cents</div> Linear Foot		
17	8,016	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 8) BARE, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">one Dollars</div>	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,420.80
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">thirty Cents</div> Linear Foot		
18	16,032	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 8) INSULATED, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">one Dollars</div>	\$ 1.35	\$ 21,643.20
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">thirty five Cents</div> Linear Foot		
19	16,974	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 10) BARE, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Zero Dollars</div>	\$ 0.80	\$ 13,579.20
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">Eighty Cents</div> Linear Foot		
20	33,948	L.F.	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 10) INSULATED, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Zero Dollars</div>	\$ 0.80	\$ 27,158.40
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">Eighty Cents</div> Linear Foot		
21	29	EA.	GROUND BOX TY A W/APRON, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <div style="text-align: right;">Six hundred seventy five Dollars</div>	\$ 675.00	\$ 19,575.00
			and Per <div style="text-align: right;">Zero Cents</div> Each		

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
22	2	EA.	JUNCTION BOX (INSTALL), furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Seven hundred twenty five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
23	9	EA.	ELEC SRV TY A(240/480)060(NS)AL(E)PS(U), furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Six thousand one hundred twenty five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 55,125.00
24	179	EA.	ILLUMINATION POLE - TWIN (City Standard), furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>two thousand two hundred twenty five</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 398,275.00
25	317	EA.	LUMINARIE FIXTURE - 135W LED, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>eight hundred fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 269,450.00
26	625	L.F.	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (24 IN) (City Standard), complete in place for the sum of <u>One hundred eighty five</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Linear Foot	\$ 185.00	\$ 115,625.00
27	1	L.S.	FINE GRADING, as noted, establish grade for sodding, complete in place for the Lump Sum of <u>six thousand eight hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
28	1	L.S.	HERBICIDE, Furnish and Install to the recently seeded areas & completely kill bermudagrass & weeds, remove all dead material, for the Lump Sum of <u>three thousand one hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
29	12,472	S.F.	Pavers (Encaps - City Standard), furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Ten</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 124,720.00
30	7,955	S.F.	Paver Banding (Holland Stone) on Concrete Subbase, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Eleven</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 87,505.00
31	21	EA.	Live Oak - 200 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Two thousand six hundred twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 55,020.00
32	19	EA.	Chinese Pistache - 200 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of <u>Two thousand six hundred twenty</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents Per Each	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 49,780.00

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
33	4	EA.	Desert Willow - 45 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Three hundred ninety eight Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,592.00
34	28	EA.	Arizona Cypress - 30 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Two Hundred twenty one Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 221.00	\$ 6,188.00
35	350	EA.	Sunshine Abelia - 5 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Twenty Two Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
36	952	EA.	Red Yucca "Yellow" - 3 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Nineteen Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,088.00
37	633	EA.	Red Yucca "Brakelights" - 3 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Nineteen Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,027.00
38	723	EA.	Blue Grama Grass - 1 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Nine Dollars and twenty five Cents Per Each	\$ 9.25	\$ 6,687.75
39	2,110	EA.	Weeping Love Grass - 1 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Eight Dollars and Seventy Five Cents Per Each	\$ 8.75	\$ 18,462.50
40	2,583	EA.	Silver Pony Foot - 1 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Ten Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,830.00
41	2,506	EA.	Gulf Muhly - 1 gal., furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Seven Dollars and Ninety Five Cents Per Each	\$ 7.95	\$ 19,922.70
42	32,918	S.F.	Solid Sod Bermudagrass, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Zero Dollars and Thirty one Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 0.31	\$ 10,204.58
43	1,858	L.F.	Steel Edging, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Four Dollars and Twenty five Cents Per Linear Foot	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,896.50

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
44	5,331	S.F.	2" to 4" River Rock, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Three Dollars and Eleven Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 3.11	\$ 16,579.41
45	10,859	S.F.	1 1/2" Black Basalt Rock, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Two Dollars and Ninety Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 2.90	\$ 31,491.10
46	30,000	S.F.	Mulch & Bed Prep per Specs, furnish and install complete in place for the sum of Zero Dollars and Seventy Five Cents Per Square Foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 22,500.00
47	1	L.S.	Fertilizers, furnish and install for the Lump Sum of Four thousand eight hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
48	1	L.S.	Complete Irrigation System, furnish and install new system and repair existing system if damaged for the Lump Sum of Two Hundred Eighty one thousand four hundred eighty nine Dollars and Ninety Nine Cents	\$ 281,489.99	\$ 281,489.99
49	2	EA.	Remove Roadway Illumination Assembly for the Sum of Two thousand seven hundred fifty Dollars and Zero Cents Per Each	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,190,802.73</b>
<b>CALENDAR DAYS BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>220.00</b>

COPY

**BID ENDORSEMENT**

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within 220 calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

✓ Addendum No. 1 dated	<u>3/1/2018</u>	Received	_____
Addendum No. 2 dated	_____	Received	_____
	_____		_____

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

Total Amount Bid: \$2,190,802.<sup>73</sup>

Total Days Bid: 220

Central North Construction, LLC  
Contractor

By: Jonas Hendrix  
(please print name)

Signature: [Handwritten Signature]

Title: Senior Officer

Seal and Authorization  
(If a Corporation)

5970 Lindsey Lane  
Address

Allen, Tx 75002  
City, County, State and Zip

469.569.9781  
Telephone Fax No.

E-Mail Address: jhendrix@cncilc.org